Community: N.S.A.: Grid: , M4S

OFFENSE REPORT

For the public: No Agency Report #:

Juvenile: No 201570000009

Dating Violence: Yes 20150060033

Agency ORI: FL0590700

Lake Mary Police Department **Public Version**

Domestic Violence: Yes Event #:

Reported Day/Date:

Time Dispatched:

Time Arrived: 1/6/2015 0:18 Time Completed: 1/6/2015 00:35

Date Occurred From: Mon 1/5/2015 23:30

Date Occurred To: Mon 1/5/2015 23:39

Subdivision:

1/6/2015 0:18

Type of Weapon:

Location Type:

75 76 76 7

Phone:

NOK Phone:

Bus. Phone:

FBI#:

Other Id:

Cell Phone:.

DL#:

DL#:

Municipality:

Forced Entry: Occupancy:

Tue 1/6/2015 0:18

N/A Occupied OTHER

RESIDENCE/SINGLE

Incident Address:

Dispatch Address:

#Offenses: #Victims: #Offenders: #Prem. Ent: #Arrested: Drug Related: Alcohol Related: Call Disposition: Signal Code:

01

00

01

R/S: W/F

Wgt:

Hgt:

Local#:

22IR

Cleared By Arrest

DL State:

Place of Birth:

OFFENSES SECTION

Description

Statute#

UCR

Ordinance

Eyes:

NOK:

Job:

OBTS#:

Misc Id:

Eyes:

NOK:

Job:

OthPhone2:

Attempt/ Commit

Warrant # DVR Drug Activity

AGGRAV ASSLT- DOMESTIC VIOLENCE-WEAPON 130A 784.021 1a

Drug Type: N/A

or Age:

City of Birth:

Offense Indicator: 1

PERSON SECTION

DOB:

Hair:

DOB: 10/5/1983

Hair.

Name: Adult/Juvenile: A SSN:

Person Type: VICTIM- ADULT

Address: Email:

OthPhone1:

NOK:

NOK Address: Emp. Address:

WHEN YOM I WE HELE STANDED WHILE THE STANDED

GREET PETALOGRAPH CONTRACTOR OF STATES OF STAT

Comments:

Relationship:

State#: Relationship:

Foul Play Suspected: Faise

Extent of Injuries: None

Injury 1: NOT APPLICABLE Injury 2: NOT APPLICABLE

Name: ZIMMERMAN, GEORGE MICHAEL

Adult/Juvenile: A SSN:

Person Type: ARRESTEE

Address- 4

Em

OthPhone1: NOK.

NOK Address:

Emp. Address:

Comments:

Relationship:

State#: Arrest Address:

Offense Addre

Local#:

ART. CLUTTO

R/S: O/M

Hgt: 509 Wgt:

OBTS#:

OthPhone2:

Misc Id:

or Age:

City of Birth:

Arrest Date: 01/09/2015 21:45 Jail Date: 01/09/2015 22:11

Booking Date: 01/09/2015 22:11

Other Id:

FBI#:

NOK Phone:

Bus. Phone:

Phone

Cell Phone

Booking #: 201500000325

Offense Indicator: 1

DL State: FL

Place of Birth: FL

Prints: Y

Weapon Seized: False

Weapon#:

Community: N.S.A.: Grid: M M4S

Agency ORI: FL0590700

OFFENSE REPORT

For the public: No Agency Report #:

BERMAN SIL

Juvenile: No 201570000009

Domestic Violence: Yes Event #:

Lake Mary Police Department **Public Version**

Dating Violence: Yes 20150060033

Million Court of the

IDENTIFIER SECTION

Name: ZIMMERMAN, GEORGE MICHAEL Identifier:

ente protesta especiales

Name:

UNKNOWN / UNKNOWN

identifier: UNKNOWN / UNKNOWN

LE/BUSINESS SECTION The Market of States of the St

Name: CLARK, CHARLES

Contact: LAKE MARY POLICE

Offense Indicator: 1

Other Id:

是一种"一种"。这种可能是这种"这一"。 12 对此 中华 15 文章

Phone#: 407-585-1330

Comments:

Type: OTHER/LE OFFCR

Address: 165 E CRYSTAL LAKE AVE LAKE MARY FL 32746

Name: LANGWORTHY, HAROLD

Contact: LAKE MARY POLICE

Offense Indicator: 1

Other Id:

Phone#: 407-585-1330

Comments:

Type: OTHER/LE OFFCR

Address: 165 E CRYSTAL LAKE AVE LAKE MARY FL 32746

Name: OFC JUSTIN AXON

Contact: LAKE MARY POLICE

Offense Indicator: 1

Other Id:

Phone#: 407-585-1330

Comments:

Type: OTHER/LE OFFCR

Address: 165 E CRYSTAL LAKE AVE LAKE MARY FL 32746

Name: PFC RYAN SNIDER

Contact: LAKE MARY POLICE

Offense Indicator: 1

Other Id:

Phone#: 407-585-1330

Comments:

Type: OTHER/LE OFFCR

Address: 165 E CRYSTAL LAKE AVE LAKE MARY FL 32746

Owner:	*OWNER NOT	ENTERED*					
Item#:1	Offense#: 1	Details: 1 CD PI	CS OF WINE BOTTLE			Est Value:	\$0.00
Qty:	: 1	Units:	Serial#:	Owner#:		NCIC:	YCD
Model:		Brand:	Evidence Tag: CK1	Size:	Color:	Theft Type:	
Status:	Case Evidence	/Seized	Damage: N/A	Recovered Dat	e:	Rec. Value:	\$0.00
PCN:		NIC:					
	Property Narrative	: pictures of broke	n wine bottle				
Owner:	*OWNER NOT	NTERED*					
Item#.2	Offense#: 1	Details: 4 DVD'S	(2) IN-CAR VEH/2258 AND	(2) LANGWORTHY	BODYCAM	Est Value:	\$0.00
Qty:	1	Units:	Serial#:	Owner#:		NCIC:	YVIDEO
Model:		Brand:	Evidence Tag: CK2	Size:	Color:	Theft Type:	
Status:	Case Evidence/	Seized	Damage: N/A	Recovered Date	e:	Rec. Value:	\$0.00
PCN:		NIC:					
		111-1					
	Property Narrative		veh/2258 and (2) Langwor	thy Bodycam		•	
Owner:	Property Narrative *OWNER NOT E	: 4 DVD's (2) in-car	veh/2258 and (2) Langwor	thy Bodycam			
		: 4 DVD's (2) in-car NTERED*	veh/2258 and (2) Langwor	thy Bodycam		Est Value:	\$0.00
	OWNER NOT E Offense#: 1	: 4 DVD's (2) in-car NTERED		thy Bodycam Owner#:		Est Value:	
tem#:3	*OWNER NOT E Offense#: 1 1	: 4 DVD's (2) in-car NTERED* Details: 6 DVD'S	SNIDER BODYCAM		Color:	Andrew Control of the	
terr#:3 Qty: Model:	*OWNER NOT E Offense#: 1 1	: 4 DVD's (2) in-car NTERED* Details: 6 DVD'S Units: Brand:	SNIDER BODYCAM Seria#:	Owner#:	C-27.0	NCIC:	
terr#:3 Qty: Model:	*OWNER NOT E Offense#: 1 1 Case Evidence/	: 4 DVD's (2) in-car NTERED* Details: 6 DVD'S Units: Brand:	SNIDER BODYCAM Serial#: Evidence Tag:CK3	Owner#: Size:	C-27.0	NCIC: Theft Type:	YVIDEO
terr#:3 Qty: Model: Status:	*OWNER NOT E Offense#: 1 1 Case Evidence/	: 4 DVD's (2) in-car ENTERED* Details: 6 DVD'S Units: Brand: Seized NIC:	SNIDER BODYCAM Serial#: Evidence Tag:CK3 Damage: N/A	Owner#: Size:	C-27.0	NCIC: Theft Type:	YVIDEO
Model: Status:	*OWNER NOT E Offense#: 1 1 Case Evidence/	: 4 DVD's (2) in-car ENTERED* Details: 6 DVD'S Units: Brand: Seized NIC: 6 DVD's Snider Bo	SNIDER BODYCAM Serial#: Evidence Tag:CK3 Damage: N/A	Owner#: Size:	C-27.0	NCIC: Theft Type:	YVIDEO
tern#.3 Qty: Model: Status: PCN:	*OWNER NOT E Offense#: 1 1 Case Evidence/ Property Narrative:	: 4 DVD's (2) in-car ENTERED* Details: 6 DVD'S Units: Brand: Seized NIC: 6 DVD's Snider Bo	SNIDER BODYCAM Serial#: Evidence Tag:CK3 Damage: N/A	Owner#: Size:	C-27.0	NCIC: Theft Type:	\$0.00
terr#:3 Qty: Model: Status: PCN:	*OWNER NOT E Offense#: 1 1 Case Evidence/ Property Narrative: *OWNER NOT E	: 4 DVD's (2) in-car NTERED* Details: 6 DVD'S Units: Brand: Seized NIC: 6 DVD's Snider Bo	SNIDER BODYCAM Serial#: Evidence Tag:CK3 Damage: N/A	Owner#: Size:	C-27.0	NCIC: Theft Type: Rec. Value:	YVIDEO
dtern#.3 Qty: Model: Status: PCN: Owner: tern#.4	*OWNER NOT E Offense#: 1 Case Evidence/ Property Narrative: *OWNER NOT E Offense#: 1	: 4 DVD's (2) in-car ENTERED* Details: 6 DVD'S Units: Brand: Seized NIC: : 6 DVD's Snider Bo ENTERED* Details: PATROL	SNIDER BODYCAM Serial#: Evidence Tag:CK3 Damage: N/A odycam VIDEO Serial#:	Owner#: Size: Recovered Date	C-27.0	NCIC: Theft Type: Rec. Value:	\$0.00 \$0.00
dtern#:3 Qty: Model: Status: PCN: Owner: tern#:4 Qty:	*OWNER NOT E Offense#: 1 1 Case Evidence/ Property Narrative: *OWNER NOT E Offense#: 1 0	: 4 DVD's (2) in-car ENTERED* Details: 6 DVD'S Units: Brand: Seized NIC: 6 DVD's Snider Bo ENTERED* Details: PATROL Units:	SNIDER BODYCAM Serial#: Evidence Tag:CK3 Damage: N/A	Owner#: Size: Recovered Date	Color:	NCIC: Theft Type: Rec. Value: Est Value: NCIC:	\$0.00 \$0.00

Community: N.S.A.: Grid: M . M4S

OFFENSE REPORT

For the public: No Agency Report #:

Lake Mary Police Department

Juvenile: No 201570000009

Domestic Violence: Yes Event #:

Agency ORI: FL0590700

Public Version

Dating Violence: Yes 20150060033

Vehicle#	1	Offense#:		1	Status:	9-Other			Damage:	0 - N/A			
Vehicle Type:	01 A	OTUA			Year:		Make:				Esti	mated Value:	\$0.00
Model:	SPT	•			Style:	SW						*	
VIN:						Color:		Veh.	. Length:	E	Roat Type:		37
Tag#:			Tag	State:	FL	Decal#	:	T	ag Year. 1	5	T	ag Type: PC	
Description:		161 6											
Locked:	N	Windows Clos	sed:	N	Keys in \	/ehicle: N	Property in Ve	ehicle: N	Property 7	Tagged: N	Located:	N Loc. Date:	
Insurance Co:					•			Policy:					
Lein Holder.				2.0				(3)		F	CIC/NCIC		
				_							:		
Recovery Date:		020 0		Reco	very Cod	le:					red Value:	\$0.00	
		very Geograph								Origin	al Agency:		
		covery Addres	ss:										
Damaged Amt:	\$0.0	0			Comp.	Stripped:				Theft Me	thod:		
Towed Date:					Tow	ed From:				Wre	cker:		
					T	owed To:				Rea	ason:		
Hold:	No				Hold	Reason:				Hol	d By:		
Notified Date:					Notifie	d Whom:				Notifie	d By:		
Release Date:					Rele	ased To:				Release	d By:		
Receipt#:						F	PCN:				NIC:		

NARRATIVES.								
Rpt Date: 01/6/2015 00:59	Reporter: Towler, Steven	2197	Clearance: Open	Nar Type: 0				
Mod By: LAKEMARY\stowler	Mod Date: 01/6/2	2015 03:45	Related Case #					

Community: N.S.A.: Grid: M4S

E BOFFENSE REPORT

Lake Mary Police Department

Public Version

For the public: No Agency Report #: Juvenile: No 201570000009

Domestic Violence: Yes Event #:

Dating Violence: Yes 20150060033

Agency ORI: FL0590700 On 1/05/15 at 11:50 pm I met with the officers listed in the this report on who were in contact with as the subject of a traffic stop. Officer Langworthy and PFC Snider stopped in that neighborhood for operating a car at night without headlights on; and also to investigate the possibility of a disturbance that they partially witnessed. The disturbance had occurred just prior to the traffic stop. Upon arrival the officers informed me what they observed. I also briefly interviewed . The following is the basic statement that she provided. while standing in the driveway of an address on The officers advised entered her car drive off without headlights on, so they followed the a short distance before stopping they heard glass break, and saw the she advised that she was just involved in a dispute with a Mr. George it on the next street. When they spoke with Zimmerman. The officers further learned from that Mr. Zimmerman allegedly threw a bottle (glass) at her (or in her direction) while she was getting in her car. They also learned that Mr. Zimmerman allegedly broke her cell phone (described as having thrown it on the ground). described Mr. Zimmerman as a "psychopath", and that she should have known better than to get involved with him. was upset and emotional, and she indicated that she didn't really want to "get involved". with Mr. Zimmerman; and that for the last two to three months she has that they have had an intimate relationship. She indicated that this began at a time when she was emotionally vulnerable She further indicated that tonight's dispute involved a painting that Mr. Zimmerman wanted back, and that he attempted to take their relationship further than she wanted. told Mr. Zimmerman that she did not intend to continue a relationship with him he allegedly got upset and caused this disturbance. Mr. Zimmerman allegedly made several , and threw her phone breaking it; additionally he allegedly threw a wine bottle at her (or in threatening comments to her direction) that broke in the driveway. When I attempted to clarify portions of her statement, made it clear that she did not want to participate in this made a point to say that they "weren't dating" investigation, and she refused to provide further details of the incident. despite stating that she was with Mr. Zimmerman and that she was previously intimate with him. She then started using the and she reiterated that she didn't want to "get involved". It was clear to me that terminology that they were intended to try to avoid any type of association with Mr. Zimmerman that would possibly become public at a later time; even if that meant not being an advocate for herself as a potential domestic violence victim. to make contact with him. After repeated I then traveled to Mr. Zimmerman's residence of knocks on the door, and attempts to call his known telephone of gra, no contact could be made with him. The broken wine bottle was found in the driveway of the residence; adjacent to the garage door. There were no other signs of a disturbance at the residence, and no one else appeared to be home. A business card requesting contact was left on the front door. Subsequently, at this time the exact nature of the disturbance that occurred between and Zimmerman is not fully known. advised that she may be back in the near future to possibly retrieve her personal property from the residence; she advised that she would request law enforcement to escort her to the property at that time. Additional attempts to contact Mr. Zimmerman will be made. was given a domestic violence pamphlet prior to her departure. swear/affirm the above statements are true and correct Name/Title of Person Authorized to Administer Oath Towler, Steven 2197 Rpt Date: 01/6/2015 21:31 Reporter: Towler, Steven Clearance: Open Nar Type: S Related Case # Mod By: LAKEMARY\stowler Mod Date: 01/6/2015 23:12 On 1/06/15 I attempted to make contact with both the victim and suspect in this case (see event #20150062724). Attempts were made to contact Mr. Zimmerman at his residence to no avail; and both of the known telephone numbers for Zimmerman have been disconnected, or turned off. Additionally, a telephone call was placed to and a message was left on her voicemail requesting contact for follow up. I also attempted to contact Mr. Zimmerman at his residence on however no one would come to the door. I did was in the driveway. It was full of clotning (on hangers) in the back seat area; as if she was note that in the process of moving out.

authority, this

Sworn to and subscribed before me, the undersigned

day of _

I swear/affirm the above statements are true and correct Officer's Skenobere:

A final attempt to contact will be made with both parties at a later date.

Community: N.S.A.: M M4S

Agency ORI: FL0590700

OFFENSE REPORT

Lake Mary Police Department **Public Version**

For the public: No Agency Report #:

201570000009

Juvenile: No Domestic Violence: Yes Event #:

Dating Violence: Yes 20150060033

Towler, Steven Name/Title of Person Authorized to Administer Oath? Rpt Date: 01/10/2015 03:00 Reporter: LANGWORTHY, HAROLD 2520 Clearance: Open Nar Type: S Mod By: LAKEMARY\hlangworthy Mod Date: 01/10/2015 03:03 Related Case # On January 5, 2015 I was conducting a routine patrol in area of a when I heard what sounded like glass breaking. I noticed a bearing a Florida tag or reaving the nouse from where I believed the noise came from. The vehicle seemed to be leaving in a quick manner. I followed the vehicle for a short distance to the next street over. I conducted a traffic stop on the above mention vehicle because of the glass breaking and the vehicle did not appear to have any lights on. When I approached the vehicle I noticed clothes and blankets in the back of the vehicle. I then came in contact with the driver , Identified by her Florida driver's license. seemed very emotional and upset. When asked about the clothes in back or her vehicle :stated stated that she just left house I heard the glass what happened at the house she advised that she had been in a verbal altercation over a painting, with break at. I asked George Zimmerman and that Zimmerman threw a bottle of wine in her direction when she attempted to leave. advised that Zimmerman threw her cell phone on the ground breaking it. described Zimmerman as a "psychopath." I · if she and Zimmerman were dating she stated she had with Zimmerman for two to three months and they had been intimate one time in the past. advised a few times that she should have known better than to get involved with Zimmerman. stated several times that she did not wish to be involved in any criminal charges against Zimmerman. At this time I notified my supervisor, Sergeant Towler. Sergeant Towler took over the investigation when he arrived on scene. sweartaffirm the above statements are true and correct Sworn to and subscribed before me, the undersigned day of ___ Name/Title of Person Authorized to Administer Ozth, LANGWORTHY, HAROLD Rpt Date: 01/10/2015 03:06 Reporter: Towler, Steven 2197 Clearance: Cleared By Arrest Nar Type: S Mod By: LAKEMARY\stowler Mod Date: 01/10/2015 03:57 Related Case # On 1/09/15 at 19:12 hours Officer Clark and I traveled to / to attempt to make contact with Mr. Zimmerman in reference to this investigation.

Upon our arrival we attempted to summon someone at the front door, and began to knock and announce our presence. During this time we could hear a television inside the residence, along with other noises that led us to believe that someone was home. After repeated knocking no one came to the door, but these noises silenced; we could also see lights on inside the home from the side windows. Also, there was a very large dog inside that would bark at the door knocking. After some time the dog stopped barking to the knocking; as if someone was silencing the dog inside.

Since no one came to the door, I went to a next door neighbor's house to try to find out if they were familiar with the resident at so, other people in the neighborhood came up to the residence to see what was going on. An unknown adult female approached me and said that she had a telephone number for Mr. Zimmerman, and she asked if I needed it. I indicated "yes, please" and she offered a phone number o

I tried calling that number from my department cell phone and I left a message for Mr. Zimmerman to either come to the door, or call me back. After a short amount of time I began receiving calls from Mr. Don West (from telephone number 37), Mr. West indicated that he was Mr. Zimmerman's attorney, and he began to inquire what the nature of the police investigation was at Mr. Zimmermans address. I informed Mr. West multiple times that I would not elaborate details of this investigation over the phone, and that I needed to meet with Mr. Zimmerman personally. From the nature of the these telephone calls, and from what Mr. West was telling me, it became obvious that Mr. Zimmerman was inside his home, aware of our presence, but rejuctant to come outside.

I continued to knock and announce our presence, as well as make phone calls to Mr. Zimmerman, to ask him to come to the door and speak with officers. This occurred from approximately 19:45 hours to about 21:30 hours. During this time officers would knock on the front door for a short period, and then back away to the sidewalk/roadway in order to give Mr. Zimmerman multiple opportunities to comply.

I was finally able to get a hold of Mr. Zimmerman via cell phone, and begin to explain our presence. He indicated he would come outside if he could keep his attorney online (via his cell phone) with us while we spoke to him. I agreed, and Mr. Zimmerman eventually came outside.

I advised Mr. Zimmerman of a Miranda warning from a pre-printed card, and then began a conversation with him. Mr. Zimmerman voluntarily participated in this conversation while we were standing on his front porch.

Community: N.S.A.: Grid: M - M4S

OFFENSE REPORT

Lake Mary Police Department

Agency ORI: FL0590700

Public Version

For the public: No Agency Report #:

Juvenile: No 201570000009

Domestic Violence: Yes Event #:

Dating Violence: Yes 20150060033

Mr. Zimmerman indicated that he was romantically involved with the Victim, and that for some time she with him as a couple. When questioned about the incident that occurred at his residence his responses indicated that he was familiar with the incident.

Mr. Zimmerman denied having thrown a wine bottle at the Victim, nor breaking her cell phone. He stated that the Victim threw the wine bottle up against the garage door herself. He also stated that the Victim's cell phone had been broken by her child long before this incident. Mr. Zimmerman could not offer any explanation as to why the Victim would make up such allegations to the police. Additionally, Mr. Zimmerman indicated that he was unaware of my attempts to contact him previously; despite that fact that I left business cards on his door requesting contact.

Based upon the investigation I came to the following conclusions:

Despite the Victims lack of cooperation, and lack of motivation to provide police with a detailed account of what happened, I do believe that she was the victim of a aggravated assault (domestic violence related). Had the wine bottle actually struck her person, she could have been injured severely.

The manner in which she was confronted by police, and her basic statement about what occurred, does not suggest that she would have any time, or motive, to fabricate a story to the detriment of Mr. Zimmerman.

The Victim attempted to curtail her statement, and interaction with police, only once she realized that her disclosure of these events may lead to further investigation, and (based upon Mr. Zimmerman's status of being a nationally known public figure) possible release of embarrassing information to the public.

Additionally, Mr. Zimmerman's account of events holds little weight. Mr. Zimmerman has had a number of days to contemplate a response to these allegations, and also an opportunity to speak to the Victim after her contact with police. This, combined with attempts to avoid interaction with police altogether, lends to the presumption that his testimony lacks credibility; and that he is looking to minimize his potential exposure to law enforcement.

Furthermore, without some amount of intervention by police there is a possibility of further acts of violence to occur between the Victim and Mr. Zimmerman.

Subsequently, Mr. Zimmerman was arrested and booked into the Seminole County Jail.

i swear/affirm the above statements are true and correct Officer's Signature:	Swom to and subscribed before me, the undersigned
	authority, this day of, in the year
Towler, Steven 2197 Name and Employee # (Printed)	Name/Title of Person Authorized to Administer Oath.

Printed On: 01/12/2015 8:20

Page 6 of 8

Community: N.S.A.: Grid: M • M46

OFFENSE REPORT

Lake Mary Police Department

For the public: No Agency Report #:

Juvenile: No 201570000009

Domestic Violence: Yes Event #:

Agency ORI: FL0590700

Public Version

Dating Violence: Yes 20150060033

Rpt Date: 01/12/2015 00:18	Reporter: Snider, Ryan I	A 2135	Clearance:	Cleared By Arrest	Nar Type: S
Mod By: LAKEMARY\rsnider	Mod Date	: 01/12/2015 00:17	Related Case #		
On 1-5-15 I was riding with (I heard glass b	reak saw a fema	e net into a
vehicle. The vehicle was a	pearing Florida		t of the drivewa	of a house on	١ -
as if the driver was in a	hurry. The vehicle beg	an to drive on \			e. The
vehicle did not have any tall	lights on and I do not b	elieve the headlights were on. Base	ed on the glass	breaking (possi	bly an
argument occurred or vehic	le was broken into and	stolen) and the fact the vehicle was	being operated	d on a bublic roa	dwav
		t, Officer Langworthy and I conduct			
Officer Langworthy and I ap	proached the vehicle, I	mmediately noticed clothes still on	hangers and o	ther household	items as if
the person was moving. Offi	icer Langworthy and I m	ade contact with the driver, identifiing stopped (tail lights/possibly her	ed by ner Florid	da ilcense as	nd acked if
she broke glass at the house		stated "he did" I asked who he			
Zimmerman". It should be n		was extremely emotional, crying, m			ed several
times she should have know				ot want to be "a	
investigation. I explained to	we needed	I to know what happened and make	sure no crimes	s occurred due to	o us hearing
glass breaking and her admi	itting to a disturbance. I	asked what happened and she star		g: I met Mr. Zimr	merman
approximately eight to nine					
ı approxi	mately two to three mor	iths ago. They got into a fight so to	night		
stated during the argument	her cellphone was throy	vn to the ground by Mr. Zimmermar	l	also stated when	
	erman threw a wine bott	le in her direction but was not very	specific with it	ie wnere exactly	it was
thrown.					
I then began asking	about her and Mr	Zimmerman's rélationship and she	seemed as if sl	he did not want t	o provide
that information to me at firs		nt on to tell me they were		d get drunk in th	
have sex with him before.		get agitated, I explained to her my	supervisor, Sq	t. Towler, was or	his way to
	rrived on scene a short	time later and took over the investi	gation. This wa	s the extent of m	ny
Involvement.			_		
I swearfaffirm the above statements are true and correct	æ	Swom to and su	bscribed before me, the unde	raigned	
Officer's Signature:		authority, this day of	, in the	year	
Spidor Byon M 2125			erson Authorized to Administe	er Celh.	
Snider, Ryan M 2135 Name and Employee # (Printed)			erson Authorized to Administe	or Oath.	
			erson Authorized to Administe	or Oath.	
Name and Employee & (Printed) Rpt Date: 01/12/2015 00:19	Reporter: Axon, Justin	Name/Title of Po	Clearance:	Cleared By Arrest	Nar Type: S
Rpt Date: 01/12/2015 00:19 Mod By: LAKEMARY\JAxon	Mod Date:	Name/Title of Po 2510 01/12/2015 00:18	Clearance:	Cleared By Arrest	
Rpt Date: 01/12/2015 00:19 Mod By: LAKEMARYJJAxon On 01/09/2014, at approximal	Mod Date: tely 1936 hours I respon	2510 01/12/2015 00:18 ided to assist units at	Clearance: Related Case # in th		
Rpt Date: 01/12/2015 00:19 Mod By: LAKEMARYJJAxon On 01/09/2014, at approximal	Mod Date: tely 1936 hours I respon	Name/Title of Po 2510 01/12/2015 00:18	Clearance: Related Case # in th	Cleared By Arrest	
Rpt Date: 01/12/2015 00:19 Mod By: LAKEMARYJJAxon On 01/09/2014, at approximal reference to an attempt to ma	Mod Date: tely 1936 hours I respor ake contact with the res	2510 2510 01/12/2015 00:18 ided to assist units at ident at the above mentioned addressions.	Clearance: Related Case # in thess.	Cleared By Arrest	ary, in
Rpt Date: 01/12/2015 00:19 Mod By: LAKEMARYJAxon On 01/09/2014, at approximate reference to an attempt to me	Mod Date: tely 1936 hours I respor ake contact with the res	2510 01/12/2015 00:18 oded to assist units at ident at the above mentioned addresses that all attempts to make continuous continuous actions.	Clearance: Related Case # in thess.	Cleared By Arrest The City of Lake Management, George Z	ary, in
Rpt Date: 01/12/2015 00:19 Mod By: LAKEMARYJAxon On 01/09/2014, at approximate reference to an attempt to me Upon arrival, I was Informate gone unsuccessful. Wi	Mod Date: tely 1936 hours I respon ake contact with the res med by the officers on s hile standing in close pr	2510 2510 01/12/2015 00:18 Inded to assist units at ident at the above mentioned addressent that all attempts to make controvinity to the front door, attempting	Clearance: Related Case # in thess.	Cleared By Arrest The City of Lake Management, George Z	ary, in
Rpt Date: 01/12/2015 00:19 Mod By: LAKEMARYJAxon On 01/09/2014, at approximate reference to an attempt to me Upon arrival, I was Informate gone unsuccessful. Wi	Mod Date: tely 1936 hours I respon ake contact with the res med by the officers on s hile standing in close pr	2510 2510 01/12/2015 00:18 Inded to assist units at ident at the above mentioned addressent that all attempts to make controvinity to the front door, attempting	Clearance: Related Case # in thess.	Cleared By Arrest The City of Lake Management, George Z	ary, in
Rpt Date: 01/12/2015 00:19 Mod By: LAKEMARYJAxon On 01/09/2014, at approximate reference to an attempt to make the gone unsuccessful. Withhear the sound of footsteps of Then, at approximately 2	Mod Date: tely 1936 hours I respor ake contact with the res med by the officers on s hile standing in close pr coming from inside the	2510 01/12/2015 00:18 ided to assist units at ident at the above mentioned addressent to make conformity to the front door, attemptinhome.	Clearance: Related Case # in the case with the resign to make contend of ficers at the case with th	Cleared By Arrest The City of Lake M Sident, George Zitact with Zimmer	ary, in immerman, man, I could he would be
Rpt Date: 01/12/2015 00:19 Mod By: LAKEMARYJAxon On 01/09/2014, at approximal reference to an attempt to make the gone unsuccessful. Will hear the sound of footsteps of the conferencing with his avideo conferencing wit	Mod Date: tely 1936 hours I respor ake contact with the res med by the officers on s hile standing in close pr coming from inside the	2510 2510 01/12/2015 00:18 Inded to assist units at ident at the above mentioned addressent to make confroximity to the front door, attempting home. came out of the house and informed action with him took place, Sgt. Tov	Clearance: Related Case # in the case in	Cleared By Arrest The City of Lake Modernt, George Zitact with Zimmer are front door that the summer than the	iary, in immerman, man, I could he would be
Rpt Date: 01/12/2015 00:19 Mod By: LAKEMARYJAxon On 01/09/2014, at approximal reference to an attempt to make the gone unsuccessful. Will hear the sound of footsteps of the conferencing with his avideo conferencing wit	Mod Date: tely 1936 hours I responsake contact with the res med by the officers on s hile standing in close pr coming from inside the 130 hours, Zimmerman attorney while our inters he details of an incident	2510 2510 01/12/2015 00:18 Inded to assist units at ident at the above mentioned addressent to make confroximity to the front door, attempting home. came out of the house and informed action with him took place. Sgt. Tow that had occurred on 01/05/2015.	Clearance: Related Case # in the case in	cleared By Arrest The City of Lake Modernt, George Zitact with Zimmer are front door that terman his mirandan was question	immerman, man, I could he would be da rights ed às to
Rpt Date: 01/12/2015 00:19 Mod By: LAKEMARYJAxon On 01/09/2014, at approximal reference to an attempt to make the sound of footsteps of the sound o	Mod Date: tely 1936 hours I responsake contact with the res med by the officers on s hile standing in close pr coming from inside the 130 hours, Zimmerman attorney while our inters he details of an incident of the name of	2510 2510 01/12/2015 00:18 ided to assist units at ident at the above mentioned addressent that all attempts to make conformity to the front door, attempting home. came out of the house and informed action with him took place. Sgt. Tow that had occurred on 01/05/2015. Wis answers seemed to be somewhat	Clearance: Related Case # in thess. act with the resig to make contect officers at the vier read Zimmermant evasive, in the	cleared By Arrest The City of Lake Most act with Zimmer act with Zimmer act with Zimmer and was questioned the said, "Yes,	immerman, man, I could he would be da rights ed as to I have a
Rpt Date: 01/12/2015 00:19 Mod By: LAKEMARYLJAxon On 01/09/2014, at approximal reference to an attempt to make the sound of footsteps of the sound	Mod Date: tely 1936 hours I responsake contact with the res med by the officers on s hile standing in close pr coming from inside the 130 hours, Zimmerman attorney while our inters he details of an incident to the name of he mined by admission of a	2510 2510 01/12/2015 00:18 ided to assist units at ident at the above mentioned addressent that all attempts to make confoximity to the front door, attemptin home. came out of the house and informed action with him took place. Sgt. Tow that had occurred on 01/05/2015. Valis answers seemed to be somewhat immerman that he was familiar with the conformal conformal that he was familiar with the conformal that the conformal that he was familiar with the conformal that the conform	Clearance: Related Case # in the ss. act with the resign to make context of officers at the vier read Zimme When Zimmerm it evasive, in the the the sign of the state of the	cleared By Arrest The City of Lake Most act with Zimmer act with Zimmer and the said, "Yes, hat was being re	immerman, man, I could he would be da rights ed as to I have a eferred to,
Rpt Date: 01/12/2015 00:19 Mod By: LAKEMARYLJAxon On 01/09/2014, at approximatererence to an attempt to make the sound of footsteps of the sound of	Mod Date: tely 1936 hours I resporake contact with the res med by the officers on s hile standing in close pr coming from inside the tastorney while our interaction of an incident to the name of him mined by admission of a d in a dating relationshi	2510 01/12/2015 00:18 ided to assist units at ident at the above mentioned addressimity to the front door, attemptinhome. came out of the house and informed action with him took place. Sgt. Tow that had occurred on 01/05/2015. We is answers seemed to be somewhat immerman that he was familiar with p; during which she	Clearance: Related Case # in thess. act with the resign to make control of officers at the vier read Zimmer When Zimmermit evasive, in the the the When questions are control of the control of the	cleared By Arrest The City of Lake Most act with Zimmer act with Zimmer and was questioned at he said, "Yes, hat was being retioned about the	ary, in immerman, man, I could he would be da rights ed as to I have a eferred to, incident
Rpt Date: 01/12/2015 00:19 Mod By: LAKEMARYJJAxon On 01/09/2014, at approximate reference to an attempt to me upon arrival, I was informative gone unsuccessful. Whear the sound of footsteps of the conferencing with his and began to inquire about the whether he knew a female by niece It was determined in fact they were involve that occurred on 01/05/2015,	Mod Date: tely 1936 hours I responsive contact with the resemble standing in close proming from inside the standing in close proming from inside the standing in close proming from inside the standing from inside the details of an incident of the name of the name of din a dating relationshill involving him throwing	2510 01/12/2015 00:18 Indeed to assist units at ident at the above mentioned addresses that all attempts to make confroximity to the front door, attempting home. Indeed to assist units at identical addresses that all attempts to make confroximity to the front door, attempting home. Indeed to assist units at identical attempts to make confrowing that he house and informed action with him took place. Sgt. Took that had occurred on 01/05/2015. We is answers seemed to be somewhat it is an incomplete that he was familiar with p; during which she a wine bottle at her while she stook	Clearance: Related Case # in thess. act with the resign to make context of officers at the vier read Zimmer to evasive, in the the to When quest in the driveward in the drive	cleared By Arrest The City of Lake Management, George Zinact with Zimmer are front door that the said, "Yes, hat was being retioned about the ary, Zimmerman of	ary, in immerman, man, I could he would be da rights ed as to I have a eferred to, incident lenied
Rpt Date: 01/12/2015 00:19 Mod By: LAKEMARYJAxon On 01/09/2014, at approximate reference to an attempt to me upon arrival, I was informative gone unsuccessful. Whear the sound of footsteps of the conferencing with his and began to inquire about the whether he knew a female by niece It was determined in fact they were involved that occurred on 01/05/2015, knowing how the broken botter in the conferencing with the conferencing with the course of the conferencing with the course of the conferencing with the course of	Mod Date: tely 1936 hours I responsake contact with the research by the officers on shile standing in close proming from inside the standing in close proming from inside the standing in close proming from inside the standing of an incident of the name of the	2510 01/12/2015 00:18 Indeed to assist units at ident at the above mentioned addresses that all attempts to make confroximity to the front door, attempting home. Indeed to assist units at identioned addresses that all attempts to make confroximity to the front door, attempting home. Indeed to assist units at identioned addresses that all attempts to make confront in the front door, attempting home. Indeed to assist units at identification addresses and informed action with him took place. Sgt. Town it that had occurred on 01/05/2015. We is answers seemed to be somewhat it is an incomplete that	Clearance: Related Case # in thess. act with the rese to make content of the co	cleared By Arrest The City of Lake Management of the City of the Cit	immerman, man, I could he would be da rights ed as to I have a eferred to, incident lenied
Rpt Date: 01/12/2015 00:19 Mod By: LAKEMARYUJAxon On 01/09/2014, at approximate reference to an attempt to me upon arrival, I was informative gone unsuccessful. With the arrive that approximately 2 video conferencing with his and began to inquire about the whether he knew a female by niece It was determined in fact they were involved that occurred on 01/05/2015, knowing how the broken bot arrived at his reside	Mod Date: tely 1936 hours I responsake contact with the research by the officers on shile standing in close proming from inside the close of the details of an incident of the name of the manded by admission of a din a dating relationshill involving him throwing the ended up in his drivence and was causing a	2510 01/12/2015 00:18 Inded to assist units at ident at the above mentioned addressent to the front door, attempting home. came out of the house and informed action with him took place, Sgt. Tower that had occurred on 01/05/2015. We is answers seemed to be somewhat in a wine bottle at her while she stook away. Zimmerman also advised that disturbance by banging on his from	Clearance: Related Case # In thess. Eact with the resign to make context of officers at the vier read Zimmer tread Zimmer tread zimmer tread zimmer tread zimmer tread zimmer tread zim the drivewal on the evening tread of the context of the conte	cleared By Arrest The City of Lake Management, George Zinger act with Zimmer and was questioned at he said, "Yes, hat was being retioned about the say, Zimmerman do of 01/05/2015, dly. Zimmerman	immerman, man, I could he would be da rights ed as to I have a ferred to, incident lenied
Rpt Date: 01/12/2015 00:19 Mod By: LAKEMARYUJAxon On 01/09/2014, at approximate reference to an attempt to me upon arrival, I was informate gone unsuccessful. Withear the sound of footsteps of the conferencing with his and began to inquire about the whether he knew a female by the cocurred on 01/05/2015, knowing how the broken bott arrived at his reside that at no point during the night and the conferencing with the cocurred on 01/05/2015, knowing how the broken bott arrived at his reside that at no point during the night and the conference that the cocurred on 01/05/2015, knowing how the broken bott arrived at his reside that at no point during the night and the conference of the complex that at no point during the night arrived at his reside that at no point during the night arrived at his reside that at no point during the night arrived at his reside that at no point during the night arrived at his reside that at no point during the night arrived at his reside that at no point during the night arrived at his reside that at no point during the night arrived at his reside that at no point during the night arrived at his reside that at no point during the night arrived at his reside that at no point during the night arrived at his reside that at no point during the night arrived at his reside that at no point during the night arrived at his resident a	Mod Date: tely 1936 hours I responsake contact with the research by the officers on shile standing in close proming from inside the case of the coming from inside the case of the name of	2510 01/12/2015 00:18 Inded to assist units at ident at the above mentioned addressent to the front door, attempting home. came out of the house and informed action with him took place, Sgt. Tower that had occurred on 01/05/2015. We is answers seemed to be somewhat in a wine bottle at her while she stook way. Zimmerman also advised that disturbance by banging on his from into the home. When questioned	Clearance: Related Case # In the case in the case. act with the resign to make content of the content of the case in the drivewal on the evening of door repeated about how	cleared By Arrest The City of Lake Management, George Zinger with Zimmer and was questioned at he said, "Yes, hat was being retioned about the ay, Zimmerman of 01/05/2015, dly. Zimmerman cell phone	ary, in immerman, man, I could he would be da rights ed as to I have a iferred to, incident lenied advised e was
Rpt Date: 01/12/2015 00:19 Mod By: LAKEMARYUJAxon On 01/09/2014, at approximate reference to an attempt to me upon arrival, I was informative gone unsuccessful. Whear the sound of footsteps of the conferencing with his and began to inquire about the whether he knew a female by niece It was determined in fact they were involved that occurred on 01/05/2015, knowing how the broken bottorken, Zimmerman advised	Mod Date: tely 1936 hours I responsake contact with the research by the officers on shile standing in close proming from inside the close of the close of the name	2510 01/12/2015 00:18 Inded to assist units at ident at the above mentioned addressent to the front door, attempting home. came out of the house and informed action with him took place, Sgt. Tower that had occurred on 01/05/2015. We is answers seemed to be somewhat in a wine bottle at her while she stook away. Zimmerman also advised that disturbance by banging on his from	Clearance: Related Case # In the case in the case. act with the resign to make content of the content of the case in the drivewal on the evening of door repeated about how	cleared By Arrest The City of Lake Management, George Zinger with Zimmer and was questioned at he said, "Yes, hat was being retioned about the ay, Zimmerman of 01/05/2015, dly. Zimmerman cell phone	immerman, man, I could he would be da rights ed as to I have a ferred to, incident lenied
Rpt Date: 01/12/2015 00:19 Mod By: LAKEMARYUJAxon On 01/09/2014, at approximate reference to an attempt to me upon arrival, I was informative gone unsuccessful. Where the sound of footsteps of the conferencing with his and began to inquire about the whether he knew a female by niece It was determend in fact they were involved that occurred on 01/05/2015, knowing how the broken bottorken, Zimmerman advised	Mod Date: tely 1936 hours I responsake contact with the research by the officers on shile standing in close proming from inside the close of the close of the name	2510 01/12/2015 00:18 Inded to assist units at ident at the above mentioned addressent to the front door, attempting home. came out of the house and informed action with him took place, Sgt. Tower that had occurred on 01/05/2015. We is answers seemed to be somewhat in a wine bottle at her while she stook way. Zimmerman also advised that disturbance by banging on his from into the home. When questioned	Clearance: Related Case # In the case in the case. act with the resign to make content of the content of the case in the drivewal on the evening of door repeated about how	cleared By Arrest The City of Lake Management, George Zinger with Zimmer and was questioned at he said, "Yes, hat was being retioned about the ay, Zimmerman of 01/05/2015, dly. Zimmerman cell phone	ary, in immerman, man, I could he would be da rights ed as to I have a iferred to, incident lenied advised e was
Rpt Date: 01/12/2015 00:19 Mod By: LAKEMARYUJAxon On 01/09/2014, at approximate reference to an attempt to me upon arrival, I was informative gone unsuccessful. Withear the sound of footsteps of the conferencing with his and began to inquire about the whether he knew a female by niece It was deterned in fact they were involved that occurred on 01/05/2015, knowing how the broken bot arrived at his reside that at no point during the nigoroken, Zimmerman advised approximately one year prior	Mod Date: tely 1936 hours I responsake contact with the research by the officers on shile standing in close proming from inside the close of the close of the name	2510 01/12/2015 00:18 Inded to assist units at ident at the above mentioned addressent that all attempts to make controlled to the front door, attempting home. It came out of the house and informed action with him took place, Sgt. Tower that had occurred on 01/05/2015. We is answers seemed to be somewhat in a wine bottle at her while she stook way. Zimmerman also advised that disturbance by banging on his from into the home. When questioned how it happened, but that it was call acced in the backseat of Ofc. Clark's	Clearance: Related Case # In the case in the case. It can with the resign to make content of the content of the case in the driveward in the driveward con the evening of the case of th	cleared By Arrest The City of Lake Most act with Zimmer and the said, "Yes, hat was being retioned about the ay, Zimmerman cell phone	ary, in immerman, man, I could he would be da rights ed as to I have a iferred to, incident lenied advised e was
Rpt Date: 01/12/2015 00:19 Mod By: LAKEMARYJJAxon On 01/09/2014, at approximate reference to an attempt to make the sound of footsteps of	Mod Date: tely 1936 hours I responsake contact with the research by the officers on shile standing in close proming from inside the close of the close of the name	2510 01/12/2015 00:18 Inded to assist units at ident at the above mentioned addressent that all attempts to make controlled to the front door, attempting home. It came out of the house and informed action with him took place, Sgt. Tower that had occurred on 01/05/2015. We is answers seemed to be somewhat in a wine bottle at her while she stook way. Zimmerman also advised that disturbance by banging on his from into the home. When questioned how it happened, but that it was call acced in the backseat of Ofc. Clark's	Clearance: Related Case # In the ss. act with the resign to make context of the	cleared By Arrest The City of Lake Most act with Zimmer and the said, "Yes, hat was being retioned about the ay, Zimmerman cell phone	ary, in immerman, man, I could he would be da rights ed as to I have a iferred to, incident lenied advised e was
Rpt Date: 01/12/2015 00:19 Mod By: LAKEMARYUAxon On 01/09/2014, at approximate reference to an attempt to me the process of t	Mod Date: tely 1936 hours I responsake contact with the research by the officers on shile standing in close proming from inside the close of the close of the name	2510 01/12/2015 00:18 Inded to assist units at ident at the above mentioned addressent that all attempts to make controlled to the front door, attempting home. It came out of the house and informed action with him took place, Sgt. Tower that had occurred on 01/05/2015. We is answers seemed to be somewhat in a wine bottle at her while she stook way. Zimmerman also advised that disturbance by banging on his from into the home. When questioned how it happened, but that it was call acced in the backseat of Ofc. Clark's	Clearance: Related Case # in the ss. act with the resign to make content of officers at the vier read Zimmer with evasive, in the the the when quest on the evening at door repeated about how used by s patrol car.	cleared By Arrest The City of Lake Modernt, George Zitact with Zimmern The front door that the said, "Yes, hat was being retioned about the say, Zimmerman of 01/05/2015, and cell phone	ary, in immerman, man, I could he would be da rights ed as to I have a iferred to, incident lenied advised e was

Community: N.S.A.: Grid: M . M4S

Agency ORI: FL0590700

OFFENSE REPORT

For the public: No Agency Report #:

Juvenile: No 201570000009

Domestic Violence: Yes Event #:

Lake Mary Police Department **Public Version**

Dating Violence: Yes 20150060033

Axon, Justin 2510				Name/Title of P	erson Authorized to Adminis	ter Otth.	
Name and Employee # (Printed)							
						-	
Rpt Date: 01/12/2015 00:21	Reporter:	CLARK, CHARL				Cleared By Arrest	Nar Type: S
Mod By: LAKEMARY\cclark			01/12/2015 00:20		Related Case #		
On 1/09/15 at 19:12 hours S		and I went to		/ to attempt to	o make contact	with Mr. Zimme	rman in
reference to an investigation	n.					₩	G .
Upon our arrival we attempt noises from a TV, as well as inside due to the occasiona After a short period of time,	other nois barking.	es which wou Sgt. Towler kn	ld indicate that son ocked on the door	neone was hom several times. I	e. There were le also rang the	indications that e doorbell which	a dog was
Since there was no respons spoke with another neighbo and if he kept it in the garag not aware if he was home or	r to inquire e. The neig	if they knew i	f Mr. Zimmerman w	as home to see	if they knew w	hat type of vehi	icle he drove,
Sgt. Towler was able to get a several more attempts to ha Department, but there were Zimmerman ample time to c	ve Mr. Zimi still no ans	nerman come	to the door. I iden	tified myself as	a police officer	with Lake Mary	/ Police
Sgt. Towler was finally able exited the house. Sgt. Towle Mr. Zimmerman conversed f	r immediat	ely advised hi	m of his Miranda R	ights from a pre			
Mr. Zimmerman indicated the months. When questioned a						as living with hi	n for a few
Mr. Zimmerman denied throw been broken by her five year claim. After further conversa since he had some free time	old child a ation, Sgt.	ı year before t Towler went to	his incident. Mr. Zir the patrol car. Mr	nmerman was r . Zimmerman ta	not sure why th liked to me abo	e Victim would ut some paintin	make such a gs he did
Upon Sgt. Towlers return, at They were double locked and	2134 hours	s, he placed M for tightness.	r. Zimmerman into He was transporte	custody. He wa	as handcuffed t t the Seminole	using two sets o County Jail.	f handcuffs.
I swear/affirm the above statements are true and correct Officer's Signature:	t			Sworn to and sub	scribed before me, the under	signed	
			authori	ty, this day of	, in the y	ear	
					1000000		
CLARK, CHARLES 2521 Name and Employee # (Printed)		ı		Name/Title of Per	rson Authorized to Administer	Oath.	
		1	_		***********		
articles at lateral and	en Esten	AD.	MINISTRATIVE S	ECTION	15. E 16. 15		
Was Crime Scene Process	ed: No	Processed	Ву:				10
Officer Reporting: 2197 Towler	r, Steven		Officer Shift:		n: LA Unit:	M13 Date: 01	1/06/2015
Reviewed By: 2197 Towler	r, Steven		Review Date:	01/06/2015	Routed	to: LA	
Assigned To:			Assigned Date:		Assigned De	ept:	
Clearance: Cleared By	Arrest		Clearance Date:	01/10/2015	Referred	To:	,



Lake Mary Police Department

Cmty: M

N.S.A: M4S GRID

For the Public: No

Juvenile: No

Agency ORI#: FL0590700

OBTS#:

Agency Report #: 201570000009

Weapon Seized: No

Weapon Type: OTHER

Arrest Location:

Offense Location:

Arrest Date/Time: 1/9/2015 21:45

Booked Date/Time: 1/9/2015 22:11

Jail Date/Time: 1/9/2015 22:11

Fingerprinted: Y

Jail#: 201500000325

Local#:

FDLE#:

DOC#

Name: ZIMMERMAN, GEORGE MICHAEL

Race: O

DOB: 10/5/1983 Sex: M

Or Age:

Height: 509 Weight:

Eves:

DL State: FL

Alcohol Related: U

Drug Related: U Court Translator: N Language:

Local Address

Relationship:

Phone: NOK Phone: Residence: City

Next of Kin:

Business Address:

Religion:

Business Name:

Job: DL#:

SSN:

Business Phone:

Marital: D

Place of Birth: FI

GPS monitored: N Citizenship: United States of America

If not a U.S. citizen, contact embassy consulate

Person Identifier(s): Alias Name(s): UNKNOWN UNKNOWN

Co-Defendant(s):

Name

Race

Sex

DOB

or Age

CHARGE(S)

Counts Charge Description

Statute#

Ordinance

Attempt/Commit

Type

AGGRAV ASSLT- DOMESTIC VIOLENCE-

784.021 1a

No

Attempt

Probable Cause

WEAPON Drug Activity: N/A

Drug Type: N/A

Drug Qty:

Reason#

0.00

The undersignied certifieds and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe, and does believe that the above named defendant committed the following violation of law: On the 9 of January, 2015 at 9:45 PM (Specifically include facts constituting cause for arrest.) | BOND: 0 P.C. Exists for Charge(s): Judges's Signature

The Defendant did commit the act of Aggravated Assault (Domestic Violence) in violation of FSS 784.021 by throwing a wine bottle at the Victim; the Victim is a female domestic partner of the Defendant

On 1/05/15 at approximately 23:30 hours a disturbance was discovered in occurrence at the address of City of Lake Mary. Officer Langworthy and PFC Snider were on patrol in the area at that time and observed a female getting into a car at that residence. Their attention was drawn to that location further by hearing the sound of glass break, and seeing the Victim drive away from the residence without headlights on (at night). The officers stopped the vehicle and made contact with the Victim to investigate. Upon making contact with the Victim they learned that the Victim was just involved in a disturbance at that residence with Defendant George Zimmerman.

The Victim indicated to the Officers that she and the Defendant were in an argument over various issues. The Victim indicated that she with the Defendant for the past two (to three) months, where they have had an intimate relationship. The Victim indicated that at the time that the officers came into the area the Defendant had just thrown a wine bottle at the Victim. The bottle did not strike her person. The incident scared the Victim so she then departed the area in her car. During the investigation the Victim was extremely upset and emotional. She also indicated that the Defendant caused her cell phone to be broken by throwing it on the ground.

Attempts were made to contact the Defendant in an effort to investigate this incident further. The broken wine bottle was located in the driveway of the residence by this officer, and photographs were taken. Several attempts were made to contact the Defendant by knocking on the door, and calling known telephone numbers for the Defendant. No contact could be made with the Defendant at that time.

Contact could not be made with the Defendant on the date of 1/06/15. During this investigation this officer consulted with the Office of the State Attorney regarding this case; confirming the domestic nature of their relationship.

Contact was finally established with the Defendant on the date of 1/09/15 at approximately 21:30 hours. At that time the Defendant was Printed On: 01/12/2015 8:05 201570000009



Lake Mary Police Department

Cmty: M

N.S.A: M4S GRID

For the Public: No

Juvenile: No

Agency ORI#: FL0590700

OBTS#:

Agency Report #: 201570000009

Release Time:

located at this home. The Defendant provided a post Miranda statement to officers on scene. The Defendant confirmed that the Victim was his former domestic partner. The Defendant denied throwing the bottle at the Victim, and denied destroying the Victim's cell phone. The Defendant indicated that he was trying to prevent the Victim from entering the home at the time of this incident.

Based upon the investigation the Defendant was arrested for Aggravated Assault with a Weapon (Domestic Violence) and booked into the Seminole County Jail.

ADMINISTRATIVE SECTION

Statements made by defendant prior to, during, and after arrest as related to each charge:

Reason:

HOLD FOR OTHER AGENCY

2197

See Report.

Towler, Steven

Name(Printed) and Employee#

Miranda Warning

5,25t	Verified By:	15 Table 1 Tab	Date	Bond: Charge #		Bond: Charge #	
	Swom to and subscribed before me, the undersigned authority, this day of	1.6	Bond	3.Surety 5. Cert 4. Bail/ 6. Othe Bond		Туре: Туре:	
a		N .	Returnable Court Date: F		Ro	Returnable Court Date:	
	in the year	1 . E.			-		

Name/Title of Person Authorized to

Adminster Oath.

Release Date:

Releasing Officer: